



FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLAN REVIEW CONDITIONS

February 21, 2018

SCHARHAG ARCHITECTS
310 ARMOR RD, #22
NORTH KANSAS CITY, MO 64116

Permit No: PRCOM20180366
Project Title: PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE - TENANT EXPANSION
Project Address: 400 SW LONGVIEW BLVD, Unit:125, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64081
Parcel Number: 62420150101000000
Location: TOWER PARK COMMERCIAL-PHASE 2---PT LOT 3 DAF: BEG NW COR SD LOT TH N 47 DEG 47 MIN 39 SEC 21.38' TH NELY ALG CURV LF RAD 340' DIST 191.77' TH N 58 DEG 46 MIN 33 SEC E 74.75' TH S 76 DEG 13 MIN 27 SEC E 63.64' TH S 31 DEG 13 MIN 27 SEC E 185.25' TH S 58 DEG 46 MIN 33 SEC W 157' MOL TH N 63 DEG 48 MIN 07 SEC W 146' MOL TH N 86 DEG 44 MIN 52 SEC W 172.98' TH N 03 DEG 15 MIN 08 SEC E 97.29' TO POB
Type of Work: CHANGE OF TENANT
Occupancy Group:
Description: EXPANSION OF EXISTING TENANT INTO ADJACENT SPACE

The following is a list of requirements from the City of Lee's Summit that have not been satisfactorily addressed in the plans and specifications. Please contact the appropriate department regarding clarification of comments.

Development Services Department (816) 969-1200

Fire Department (816) 969-1300

Building Plan Review

Reviewed By: Joe Frogge

Pending

Fire Plan Review

Reviewed By: Joe Dir

Approved with Conditions

2. 2012 IFC 901.2- Construction documents. The fire code official shall have the authority to require construction documents and calculations for all fire protection systems and to require permits be issued for the installation, rehabilitation or modification of any fire protection system. Construction documents for fire protection systems shall be submitted for review and approval prior to system installation.

ACTION REQUIRED:(information purposes)

Fire sprinkler system may require modification due to wall and ceiling changes. Have the fire sprinkler system contractor provide shop drawings of any modification to be done to the fire sprinkler system.

3. 2012 IFC 505.1- Address numbers. New and existing buildings shall have approved address numbers, building numbers or approved building identification placed in a position that is plainly legible and visible from the street or road fronting the property. These numbers shall contrast with their background. In Multi-tenant commercial building where tenants have multiple entrances located on different sides of the building, each door shall be addressed. Address numbers shall be Arabic numerals or alphabet letters.

Numbers shall be a minimum of 4 inches (102 mm) high with a minimum stroke width of 0.5 inch (12.7 mm).

ACTION REQUIRED:(verified at inspection)

All doors leading into the suite from the corridor need to be addressed with the same suite designation.

4. 2012 IFC 901.5- Installation acceptance testing. Fire detection and alarm systems, fire-extinguishing systems, fire hydrant systems, fire standpipe systems, fire pump systems, private fire service mains and all other fire protection systems and appurtenances thereto shall be subject to acceptance tests as contained in the installation standards and as approved by the fire code official. The fire code official shall be notified before any required acceptance testing. The fire code official shall be notified 48 hours before any required acceptance test.

ACTION REQUIRED:(information purposes)

Any fire alarm system devices that are disconnected, relocated or installed new will require an acceptance test prior to the final occupancy inspection. contact the fire department to schedule testing.(816)969-1300.

The approval of plans and specifications does not permit the violation of any section of the Building Codes or other City Ordinances or State Law.

The review conducted by the City of Lee's Summit Development Services Department shall not be construed as a structural review of the project.